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UREA PLANTS


3612   SHRI NIHAL CHAND:

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of urea plants in the country along with the capacity thereof;

(b) the contribution of the urea plants to the total consumption in the country;

(c) the capacity of the urea plants specified by the Government;

(d) whether the Government has detected any discrepancy in the functioning of any plant so far and if so, the action taken in this regard; and


(e) whether the Government has made any provision to make farmers aware of the importance of NPK in urea and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS,

SHIPPING AND CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS


(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)
_____________________________________________________________________

(a) to (c):   There are 30 urea plants in country and their Reassessed Capacity
specified by the Government is 207.54 LMT. The contribution of the urea plants to the total consumption of urea in the country is given below :


(Figure in ‘LMT’)


Year Production Consumption


%age Contribution of

urea plants
2014-15 225.85 306.09 73.79 %


2015-16 244.75 306.35 79.89 %


-: 2 :-


(d) :  No, Madam.


(e) : The Government of India is promoting the balanced use of fertilizers and has introduced Soil Health Card (SHC) Scheme with an aim to assist all State Governments to evaluate fertility in all farm holding across the country and issue soil health cards to farmers regularly in a cycle of 2 years. Soil Health Card provides information to farmers on nutrient status of their soil along with recommendations on appropriate dosage on nutrient and fertilizers including urea to be applied for improving soil health and its fertility.
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